
Offense/Incident Reports 
 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-10-15  SPRUCE ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-15  MACUNGIE AVE  Assault (Simple)  

2025-10-15  W MINOR ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-15  RIDGE ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-10-15  MACUNGIE AVE  Disorderly Conduct  

2025-10-15  RIDGE ST  Information  

2025-10-15  MACUNGIE AVE  Juvenile Complaint  

2025-10-15  CHESTNUT ST  Lockout  

2025-10-15  N 6TH ST APT 4  Mental Health  

2025-10-15  WALNUT ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-10-15  BROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-10-15  ELM ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-10-15  KLINES LN  Public Service  

2025-10-15  NORTH ST & N PERKIOMEN ST  Reckless Driving  

2025-10-16  PINE ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-10-16  N 5TH ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-16  S 4TH ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-10-16  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-16  MACUNGIE AVE  Assist EMS  

2025-10-16  MINOR ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-10-16  N 6TH ST  Criminal Mischief  

2025-10-16  S 4TH ST  Disturbance  

2025-10-16  E MAIN ST  Forgery/Counterfeiting  

2025-10-16  WALNUT ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-10-16  ADRAIN ST  Information  

2025-10-16  WALNUT ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-10-16  ∅  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-10-16  MAIN ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-10-16  RAILROAD ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-10-16  E MAIN ST  Theft by Deception  

2025-10-16  MACUNGIE AVE  Tobacco Violation School Property  

2025-10-17  CHESTNUT ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-10-17  BROAD ST  Abandoned Vehicle  

2025-10-17  STEPHEN ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-10-17  FURNACE ST  Assist Agency  

2025-10-17  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-17  BROAD ST  Check Welfare  

2025-10-17  BROAD ST APT 404  Check Welfare  



2025-10-17  RIDGE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-10-17  E HARRISON ST  Civil Matter  

2025-10-17  S 16TH ST  Civil Matter  

2025-10-17  CHESTNUT ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-10-17  HARRISON ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-10-17  CHESTNUT ST  Fraud by Impersonation  

2025-10-17  CHESTNUT ST  Fugitive from Justice  

2025-10-17  STATE AVE  Harassment (Physical Contact)  

2025-10-17  MAIN ST  Non Reportable MVA  

2025-10-17  S 6TH ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-10-17  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Retail Theft  

2025-10-17  RIDGE ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-10-18  RIDGE ST  Abandoned Vehicle  

2025-10-18  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-18  ∅  Assist EMS  

2025-10-18  E BERGER ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-18  EAGLE DR  Assist EMS  

2025-10-18  PENNSYLVANIA AVE  Assist EMS  

2025-10-18  SHIMERVILLE RD  Citizen Assist  

2025-10-18  ∅  Disabled Vehicle  

2025-10-18  ∅  Hazardous Condition  

2025-10-18  E HARRISON ST  Information  

2025-10-18  S 10TH ST  Information  

2025-10-18  RIDGE ST  Lost Property  

2025-10-18  ALPINE ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-10-18  RIDGE ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-10-19  E ELM ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-19  MACUNGIE AVE  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-19  CHESTNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-19  POWDER MILL LN  Assist EMS  

2025-10-19  CHESTNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-10-19  GREEN ST  Disturbance  

2025-10-19  WALNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-10-19  FURNACE ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-10-19  S 10TH ST  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-10-19  NORTH ST  Found Property  

2025-10-19  ADRAIN ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-10-19  MAIN ST  Juvenile Complaint  

2025-10-19  S 10TH ST  Lockout  

2025-10-19  N 7TH ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-10-19  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Non Reportable MVA  



2025-10-19  MACUNGIE AVE  Trespassing  

2025-10-19  COLD STREAM CIR  Vehicle Repossession  

2025-10-20  BROAD ST  Alarm (Burglar)  

2025-10-20  SOCIETY PARK CT  Assist EMS  

2025-10-20  CHESTNUT ST  Check Welfare  

2025-10-20  S CEDAR CREST BLVD  Drug Complaint  

2025-10-20  CHESTNUT ST  Forgery/Counterfeiting  

2025-10-20  STATE AVE  Identity Theft  

2025-10-20  E MAIN ST  Property Damage  

2025-10-20  ADRAIN ST & S MOYER ST  Reportable MVA  

2025-10-20  S CEDAR CRST BLVD  Retail Theft  

2025-10-20  CHESTNUT ST  Theft by Deception  

2025-10-21  SOCIETY PARK CT  911 Hang Up  

2025-10-21  ∅  Assist Agency  

2025-10-21  GREEN ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-21  S 10TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-10-21  LEE ST  Check Welfare  

2025-10-21  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Complaint  

2025-10-21  MACUNGIE AVE  Drug Offenses  

2025-10-21  S 16TH ST  Information  

2025-10-21  MACUNGIE AVE  Mental Health  

2025-10-21  WIEDERS LN  Mental Health  

2025-10-21  E MAIN ST  Non Reportable MVA  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Incident Totals 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  13  

Alarm (Burglar)  6  

Check Welfare  6  

Non Reportable MVA  5  

Information  5  

Parking Complaint  4  

Noise Complaint  4  

Disturbance  4  

911 Hang Up  3  

Mental Health  3  

Theft by Deception  2  

Suspicious Activity  2  

Retail Theft  2  

Lockout  2  

Juvenile Complaint  2  

Forgery/Counterfeiting  2  

Drug Complaint  2  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  2  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  2  

Civil Matter  2  

Assist Fire Department  2  

Assist Agency  2  

Abandoned Vehicle  2  

Disorderly Conduct  1  

Drug Offenses  1  

Disabled Vehicle  1  

Found Property  1  

Fraud by Impersonation  1  

Fugitive from Justice  1  

Harassment (Communication)  1  

Harassment (Physical Contact)  1  

Hazardous Condition  1  

Hit & Run MVA  1  

Identity Theft  1  

Criminal Mischief  1  

Lost Property  1  

Citizen Assist  1  

Ordinance Violation  1  

Assault (Simple)  1  



Property Damage  1  

Public Service  1  

Reckless Driving  1  

Reportable MVA  1  

Animal Complaint  1  

Alarm (Fire)  1  

Tobacco Violation School Property  1  

Trespassing  1  

Vehicle Repossession  1  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Adult Arrest 
 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2025-10-03  JOSE ANTO PACHECO MUNIZ  MACUNGIE  PA  22  3304(a)(5) Criminal Mischief 
excess of $1000.00 less than 
$5,000.00 damage property  

2025-10-03  JOSE ANTO PACHECO MUNIZ  MACUNGIE  PA  22  3714(a) Careless Driving - 
General  

2025-10-03  JOSE ANTO PACHECO MUNIZ  MACUNGIE  PA  22  3745(a) Accidents Involving 
Damage To Unattended Vehicle 
or Property  

2025-10-17  KHALIF EDSON REMY  ALLENTOWN  PA  29  9134 Fugitive from Justice  

2025-10-17  ANTHONY MICHAEL CARBONE  PERKIOMENVILLE  PA  30  3925(a) Receiving Stolen 
Property - Other less than $50  

2025-10-17  ANTHONY MICHAEL CARBONE  PERKIOMENVILLE  PA  30  3929(a)(1) Retail Theft 3rd 
Offense  

2025-10-17  Carrie A Stuber  NORTHAMPTON  PA  51  2709(a)(1) Harassment - Shove, 
Strike, Kick  

2025-10-13  Hershel C Ervin  MACON  IL  48  4105(a)(2) Bad Checks less 
than $200 drawee within PA  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 

Arrest Date  Age  City  State  Name  

2025-10-10  15  EMMAUS  PA  6306.1(a)(1)†Use of Tobacco Products in Schools Prohibited 
(School Building)  

2025-10-03  17  MACUNGIE  PA  3304(a)(1) Criminal Mischief excess of $1000.00 less than 
$5,000.00 damage by fire  

 


